that occupy the Qualifying Property as indicated in the Canada Revenue Agency’s Notice of 

Assessment.  

(g) “Maximum Eligible Amount” means the maximum amount that the Municipality will lend to a 

Qualifying Property Owner(s) for a Water Supply Upgrade and/or On-Site Sewage Disposal 

System Upgrade. The Maximum Eligible Amount is twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) 

per Qualifying Property; 

(h) “Municipality” means the Municipality of the District of East Hants, and includes its Councillors, 

employees, agents and contractors; 

(i) “On-Site Sewage Disposal System Upgrade” means, except where context requires otherwise,